the polls will open, and seven o’clock (7:00) in the afternoon (p.m.), at which time the polls 
will close, to vote by Australian ballot upon the following Article of business: 

ARTICLE I 

Shall general obligation bonds of the Town of Waterbury in an amount not to 
exceed Four Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,300,000), subject 
to reduction from the receipt of available state and federal grants-in-aid which 
is expected in at least the amount of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000), be 
issued for the purpose of creating flood storage capacity at Randall Meadow 
to reduce the impact of flooding for significant portions of the Town of

[...]

All or a majority of the  
Town of Waterbury Selectboard

OFFICIAL BALLOT 

TOWN OF WATERBURY  

ANNUAL MEETING MARCH 3, 2026 

ARTICLE I 

Shall general obligation bonds of the Town of Waterbury in an amount not to 
exceed Four Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,300,000), subject 
to reduction from the receipt of available state and federal grants-in-aid which 
is expected in at least the amount of Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000), be 
issued for the purpose of creating flood storage capacity at Randall Meadow 
to reduce the impact of flooding for significant portions of the Town of